A variance from the Building Code Board of Appeals may be required for variances from the
Zoning Board of Adjustment (no Sign Review Board cases need to call). Please consult a code
specialist in the Plan Review Division at 974-2580.

If you need assistance completing this application (general inquires only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2" Floor (One Texas Center).
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CASE#
ROW #

CITY OF AUSTIN FT’}( OZ O “40 O i

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 1301 Harvey St Austin, TX 78702

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivisiort — -MCKINLEY HEIGHTS

Lot(s) ] Block 4 Outlot 26 _ Division B

I/'We_Brandon McFarling
authorized agent for

— on behalf of myself/ourselves as

Brandon and Meklissa MoTFarling
affirm that on _january 8 ,_ 2014

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
{check appropriate items below)
X ERECT  ATTACH _ COMPLETE X REMODEL _ MAINTAIN

Ramove existing front porch (width 8’8 and depth 6’471 and build a new one that is the
same depth of 6°47, but & width of 16°.

— 12.25 " Luwro
BN e GD, L,

b




| ina__ SFINP district.
(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasenable use
because:

The current lepally non-compliant porch is too small and in need of repair. I we demo it
we will lose gur legally non-comaliant status and cannot rebuild it back to the current
depth, We would like 10 demo and rebuild if fo widen it only. The depth will be the same
that 1t currently_is. J1 needs to be expanded o pive my wife and | room 1o have a sitting
arez on the front porch. We are active in the community and want a {ront porch that will
allow us to keep an eve on the neivhborhood and be easily accessible to inferaci with our
neighbors. Increasing the sive will also help with the overall architectural ook of the
house and in turn will improve the everall look of the neishborhood.

HARDSHIP:
2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

Several of the neighbors have front porches that have a similar distance from the property
line as me. This includes my direct neighbor to the North who has recently remodeled
their house and front porch,  We just wani o rebuild the porch io the same denth that it
currendty is, but widen i from 3°87 1o 167, Being a house on the corner. we Teel that being
able to sit on the front norch will also help with security for ihe neighborhood,

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

My neighbors, including the house next door. are able 10 keep the depth of their front
porch, Unfortunately, because T am improving my house and rebuilding myv froat porch,
I will lose mv legally non-compliant status and will not be able to have one the same
denth as my neiehbors and [ currently do. | am also on a corner lot. so improving the




house will help the surroundine neishborhood look betier and the porch will provide a
place for my family sit and keep an eve on our neighborhood. 1 feel that this will
increase neighborhood securify.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Qur front porch_is currently 6747 deep and our neighbor’'s Tront porch currently extends
out even closer to thelr property line than curs does. Since all we want to do is rebuild it
to the same depih that it currently is, but wider, it will not affect anyv partv in a negative
way. [t will also help the house fali in Hoe with all of the nower construction in the
neighborhood.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcerent of the specific regulation because:

| N/A

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

I /A

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:




N/A

4., The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shail not run with
the site because:

/A

NOTE: The Board cannot grart a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoved by others similarly situated or potentially similarly sitnated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - [ affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed ?j« ‘7/(?'47 Mail Address 1708 Sanchez St.

City, State & Zip_Austia, /TX 78702

Printed BMndA’V\ mﬁF&r‘ll'ﬂg Phone 5‘1‘?!"{ ‘D;Hbate V?/fq Lﬁ‘m’ﬂ&on @ qo Qlyes

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed V,Z 4/1'}4 Mail Address {708 Sanchez Si.
City, Stae & zip_Austta, TX 78702
Printed Brandlon m‘iFar!l'Aj Phone 512 NY4-0152. Date ‘/ 9/ Iy

GENERAL INFORMATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF A VARIANCE REQUEST
TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

(The following is intended to provide assistance in explaining the variance process. These suggestions are not intended
to be & complete or exhaustive guide in assisting you through this process.)

VARIANCE REQUIREMENTS:

General Requirements:

C)oup- tom
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Precise Land Surveying, I -~
A 4025 Eastover Dr.
~5 Mesquite, Tx 75149
Ph. 877.581.7072 Fx. 1.888.438,1273

™M
found /2" iron rod
& cormmon south
cor. of Lots 7 & 6/'

LOT 7 /
found /2" iron rod bears £
N 47° ag OC‘I"TDN 0.28'

found 1/2" iron rod bears weed fexe .
N 59" 13' 48" W 0.5.9,'-5—091\'10'—“00%?5_}. 72

Ll

- — — —chain link fenes
—?-: erain Linl enr_eT E_O.q'
3' PUBLIC UTILITY e B
EASEMENT d @
(per plat)

LOT &

of BLOCK 4 Ly
9 utility o &J
m
T s
X
wE N3
5. 18 7
Lot 5 Ik, T3
’ fnt.n o l\ fa)
mn_ by
§Y m 3
E I.D — T
& & N
.
¥ O m ~
- 3
z f )
[ 0.4 q
M " / UJ
found 172" iron rod
@ common west found 172" found 2/4" iron pipe bears
cor, of Lots 4 £ 5 iron rod S 82° 03" 33" E 0,25
N o 12' 00° W 46.80 9
one N 0q3:
746
csphatt 7 m utility pole

HARVEY STREET

(CALLED 50' R.O.W.}

NOTES:

CM = CONTROLLING MONUMENT.

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE RECORDED PLAT REFERENCED BELGW.

THIS PROPERTY I8 SUBJECT 10O ANY AND ALL PARENT PLATS, EASEMENTS,
RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS IN SCHEDULE B GF THE TITLE COMMITMENT LISTED

HEREON AND IN EFFECT FRIOR TO SAID PLATS, IF NOT EXTINGUISHED BY SAID PLATS OR o 15 a0 a5 &0
OTHER INSTRUMENT, AND CITY/COUNTY ORDINANCES IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.
THIS IS A SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY AS DESCRIBED IN SCHEDULE A OF THE TITLE COMMITMENT LISTED e T

HEREON AND WAS PREPARED PURSUANT 70 THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN, OTHER INTERESTS MAY EXIST.

rTI-IIS IS TO DECLARE that on this date a survey was made on the ground, under my direction and supervision of N
the property located at 1301 HARVEY STREET, and Being lot B, Block 4, McKINLEY HEIGHTS, according to the map
or plat thereof recorded in Volume 4, Page 110, Plat Records, Travis County, Texas.

The subject property does not appear to lie within the limits of a 100—year flood hazard zone agcording to the
map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency, and has a Zome "X~ Rating as shown by Map No.
48453C04685 H, dated SEPTEMBER 26, 200B. The statement that the property does or does not lie within a 100—year
ficod zone is not to be takeén as a representation that the property will or will not flood. This survey is not to
be used for construction purposes and is for the exclusive use of the hereon named purchaser, mortgage
company, and title company only and this survey is made pursuant to that one certain title commitment under
the GF number shown herecmn, provided by the fitle company named hereon and that on this date the easements,
rights—of—way or other locatable matters of record of which the undersigned has knowledge or has been advised
are as shown or noted hereon. :

Y Darte: 0s/06/13 TECH: OR  FIELD: OR
L — FIELD DATE: 08/05/13 JOB NO: 613-0028
- REVISED:

ACCEPTER BY:

GF NO. 1314846—BOK
INDEPENDENCE TITLE Fogistered Professionsl Land Surveyor

b AL COMPANY
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SUBJECT TRACT

L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY

CASE#. ©15-2014-0022
LOCATION: 1301 Harvey Street

Thig product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent
an on-the-ground survey and represents only the approximate selative location of property beundaries.
City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.

This product has been produced by the Planning and Development Review Department for the sole purpose of geographic reference, No warmanly is made by the
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